900372008 07/21/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM392161

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900369814

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deerpath Funding, LP		06/28/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wise Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	3676 W. California Ave.	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4141506	· TRADE W MARK · WISE COMPANY QUALITY PR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 1095 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	318991-146004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANE ALEXANDER
SIGNATURE:	/Shane Alexander/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=06. Deerpath-Wise - Trademark Release - Executed#page1.tif source=06. Deerpath-Wise - Trademark Release - Executed#page2.tif source=06. Deerpath-Wise - Trademark Release - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900372008 REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0463

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Deerpath Funding, LP ("Releasor"), under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 31, 2013, between the Releasor and Wise Company, Inc. ("Releasee"), the Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the security interests that the Releasor holds in any of the trademarks of the Releasee (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004967 and Frame 0278 on February 5, 2013. If and to the extent the Releasor has acquired any right, title or interest to the released Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Releasor, any and all such right, title and interest to the Releasee.

[Signature on Following Page]

8762365.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0464

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June 28, 2016.

DEERPATH FUNDING, LP

By: Decrpath Funding General Partner, Inc., its

general partner

By: Juich Bold
Name: ANISH BAHL
Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (Wise-Decrpath)]

EXHIBIT A

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	Registratio n Date
Wise Company, Inc.	• TRADE MARK •	4141506	5/15/2012
	WISE COMPANY		
	QUALITY PREPARED MEALS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 06/30/2016